

INFORMATION LETTER

TTER 214-15-15 214ST-15-25 10 February 2015 Revision C, 10 September 2020

TO: All owners and operators of Model 214B/B-1 and 214ST helicopters

SUBJECT: BELL 214 TRANSITION TO ERICKSON INCORPORATED

For more than 45 years, Bell Helicopter has proudly supported the legacy of the Bell 214 platforms – the missions, the history, and most importantly, the people who operate the aircraft. To continue this legacy and provide the support you require to be successful, Bell is taking an additional step to transfer Type Certificate H6SW Model 214B/B-1 and Type Certificate H10SW Model 214ST to Erickson Incorporated. Bell previously established an agreement with Erickson Incorporated to transition all product support responsibility of the Bell 214 models, including spare parts supply, technical assistance, and maintenance training. By taking the additional step of transferring the type certificates, Erickson will assume continued airworthiness authority for 214B/B-1 and 214ST models.

We are confident Erickson will carry forward the support of this aircraft with as much pride and passion as Bell has. We will work closely with Erickson Inc. to ensure you experience a seamless transition. All future spare part orders for 214 aircraft are now fully transferred to Erickson.

The Bell 214 is truly an icon, and we appreciate your enthusiasm, passion, and investment in this aircraft through the years. These Type Certificate transfers to Erickson Inc. are expected to occur before year-end 2020. From this point forward, please contact an Erickson representative for all your future Bell 214 needs.

- Justin Saxbury | Customer Support Manager direct (541) 665-7229 | (541) 778-4400 Jsaxbury@ericksoninc.com
- Bill Stiger | 214 Product & Support Mgr.
 direct (541) 665-7251 | mobile (541) 295-2329
 Bill.Stiger@ericksoninc.com
- Erickson Inc. Aviation Customer Support AOG Hot Line (541) 200-9304